

ITEM NO.56 REGISTRAR COURT NO.1 SECTION XIA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24913/2007

SECRETARY, KERALA STATE ELECT. BOARD & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.V.JACOB

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10708 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24907 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3406 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.S. Rajani, Adv. for

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mrs. Priyanki Dutta Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shamba Dutta, Adv. for

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP (C) 24913/07

Service is complete. No counter affidavit has been filed.

-2-

SLP (C) 24907/07

Service is complete.

There is no appearance for respondents.

SLP (C) 3406/08

No counter affidavit has been filed.

SLP (C) 10708/08

No counter affidavit has been filed and there is no request for
the same.

List all the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

AK

M. P. BHADRAN
(REGISTRAR)